

**CERTIFICATE** CFREGISTRATION

認証登録証明書

株式会社鳥取スター電機

鳥取県鳥取市南吉方 2-20 事業所名及びその所在地は添付付属書参照 貴組織のマネジメントシステムが以下の規格に適合していることを確認しました。

## ISO 14001:2015

本マネジメントシステムは下記の認証登録範囲に適用されます。

電気機械器具製造

認証登録番号: 08563

**初回登録日:** 2012 年 11 月 1 日

**認証決定日:** 2023 年 9 月 29 日

**認証発行日:** 2023 年 9 月 29 日

**有効期限:** 2026年10月31日



**Calin Moldovean** Presi<mark>den</mark>t, Business Assurance

Intertek Certification Limited, 10A Victory Park, Victory Road, Derby DE24 8ZF, United Kingdom

Intertek Certification Limited is a UKAS accredited body under schedule of accreditation no. 014.





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



## APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

この認証登録証明書で網羅する各事業所の名称及び所在地

株式会社鳥取スター電機

この付属書は認証登録証明書# 08563 本体に付属するものであり、単独での使用はできません。

株式会社鳥取スター電機

鳥取県鳥取市南吉方 2-20

電気機械器具製造

新興電子株式会社

鳥取県鳥取市吉成 3-9-25

電気機械器具製造

株式会社鳥取スター電機 古海工場

鳥取県鳥取市古海 673-2

電気機械器具製造

鳥取コスモサイエンス株式会社

鳥取県鳥取市南吉方 2-26

電気機械器具の設計・開発

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

